STATE OF CONNECTICUT

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
55 FARMINGTON AVENUE — HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06105-5033

March 31,2016 -

Mollie Melbourne

Chief Executive Officer

Community Health Center Association of Connecticut, Inc.
1484 Highland Avenue, Suite 2 & 3 '
Cheshitre, CT .06410

CONTRACT #: 12DSS4701GB / 094CHC-FSP-01 : " AMOUNT: $3,846,762.00

PERIOD:  10/1/2012 To 4/30/2016 AMENDMENT: AG
Dear: Mollie |

T am pleased to inform you that the above referenced amendment has been fully execated and.approved.
Attached is a scanned copy of the amendment for your files.

Requests for Payment should be comp_leted and directed to the prdgram contact identified below. The
Department will process tequests for payment in accordance with the terms of the contract. Your receipt of
payment is contingent upon the continued availability of funds and your agency’s compliance with the terms

of the contract.

For issues or concerns related to the Program please direct your inguities to:

PROGRAM )  CONTRACT
Todd Mallard ' . Tina MeGill
(860) 424-4968 (860) 424-5082

todd.mallard@ct.gov - tina.megill@ct.gov

E

s
g 7

bderick L. BrofAby
ommissione

C: Todd Mallard
- Ron Roberts
Contract file

" AnEqual Opportunity Employer/Affirmative Action Employer
Printed on Recycled or Recovered Paper




OAG Template 18 . L j , :
Rev. 12/15 - v Lo

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

' CONTRACT AMENDMENT

' 'Conf.t.a.ctot:' C.ornmu:'nity Health Center Association of Connecticut, Inc.
Contractor Addzess: 1484 Highland Avenue, Suite 2 & 3, Cheshire, CT .06410
Contract Number:  094CHC-FSP-01 / 12DSS4701GB
Amendmeht Number: A6
Amount as Amended: $3,846,762.00"

Contract Term as Amended: 10/1/2012 4/30/2016

. The contract between Community Health Center Association of Connecticut, Inc. ("Contractor") and the
Connecticut Department of Social Services ("Department™), which was last executed by the parties on
. 2/24/2016 is hereby furthér amended as follows: : :

1. The term of the cont:t_éct is extended by one (1) month and the end date of the contract is changed
‘from 03/31/2016 to 04/30/2016. 'This is extension is to ensute no lapse in setvices and to allow
Department time to secure USDA/FNS approval of funding.

All terms and conditions of the original Contract, and any subsequent amendments theteto,
which were not modified by this Amendment remain in full force and effect.

1of2




OAG Template 18
Rev. 12/15

ACCEPTANCES AND APPROVALS
12D554701GB/ 094CHC-FSP-01 A6

CONTRACTOR Community Health Center Association of Connectiout, Inc. .~

Date

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES -~

/j@% B ?/suzc:

S 31/ 2016

RO %{L BREMBY: %ﬁmzmaﬂer ' ' Date

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

@ ASSOCTATTORNEY GENERAL (Approved as to form) : | 3 Date

Kobu"l’ w. ¢ lark

2o0f2




Form C
07-08-2009
STATE OF CONNECTICUT
NONDISCRIMINATION CERTIFICATION — Affidavit
By Entity

For Coniracts Valued at $50,000 or More

Documentation in the form of an affidavit signed under penalty of false statement by a ch ief executive
officer, president, chairperson, member, or other corporate officer duly quthorized fo adopt corporate,
company, or parmership policy that certifies the confractor complies with the nondiscrimination
agreements and warranties under Connecticut General Statutes §§ da-60(w 1) and 4a-60a{a)(1), as
amended

INSTRUCTIONS:

For use by an gntity (corporation, limited llability company, or partnership} when entering into any contract
type with the State of Connecticut valued at $50,000 or more for any year of the contract. Complete all
sections of the form. Slgn form in the presence of a Commissioner of Superlor Courtor Notary Public.
Submit to the awarding State agency prior to contract execution.

AFFIDAVIT:
I, the undersigned, am pver the age of eighteen {18) and undgrs d apd reciate the obligations of
Mollie Melbourne, MPH ommunity maﬁﬁ (?éjllfter gssocmtion

an oath. Iam of of Connecticut, Inc , an entity
Signatory's Title Name of Entity .-

duly formed and existing under the laws of _Connecticut
Name of State or Commonwealth

1 gertify that | authorjzed to execute and deliver this affidavit bahalf.of ‘et
éomﬁfnun&tyaﬁearttﬁ Center KSSOC‘I;ataIOH : (Ehommum{yﬁeﬁtﬂ Center Association
of Cannecticut, Inc and that of Connecticit, Inc

Name of Entity Name of Entity

has a policy in place that complies with the nondiscrimination agreements and warranties of Connecticut

Mollie Melbourne, MPH

Printed Name

Sworn and subscribed to before me on this

Commissioner of the ﬁpw Commission Expiration Date
Notary Public .

DOMINA Di BIASE
My Commission Explres

January 31, 2021




OPM Fihics Form 1 Rey, 5-26-15
' Page 1 of 2
o a
8 ,§ STATE OF CONNECTICUT

ey
% M GIFT AND CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION CERTIFICATION

Written or electronic certification to aecompany a State contract with a value of $50,000 or
more, pursuant to C.G.S. §§ 4-250, 4.252(c) and 9-612(0(2) and Governor Dannel P. Mealloyv's
Execuiive Order 49. . '

INSTRUCTIONS:

Complete all sections of the form. Attach additional pages, if necessary, to provide fuli disclosura about any
fawful campaign contributions made to campalgns of candidates for statewide public office or the General
Assembly, as described herein. Sign and date the form, under vath, in the presence of a Commissioner of
the Superior Court or Notary Public. Submit the completed form to the awarding State agency at the time
of initial contract execution and if there is a change in the information contained in the most recently filed
certification, such person shall submit an updated certification either (i) not later than thirty (30) days after
the effective date of such change or (i) upen the submittal of any new bid or proposal for a contract,
- whichever Is earlier. Such_person shall alsq submit an accurate, updated certification not later than fourteen
days after the twelve-month anniversar the m ecently flled certification or updated certification.

CHECK ONE: [ Initiai Certification [J 12 Month Anniversary Update (Multi-year contracts only.)

B/Updated Certification because of change of infarmation contained in the most
recently filed certification or twelve-month anniversary update.

GIFT CERTIFICATION:
As used in this certification, the following terms have the meaning set forEh below:

1) “Contract” means that contract between the State of Connecticut (andfor one or more of it agencies or

instrumentatities) and the Contractor, attached hereto, or as otherwise described by the awarding State
" agency below; .

2) If this is an Initial Certification, "Execution Date” means the date the Contract is fully executed by, and
bacomes effectiva between, the parties; if this is a twelve-month anniversary update, “Execution Date”
means the date this certification Is signed by the Contractor;

3} “Contractor” means the person, firm or corporation named as the contactor below;

4) “Applicable Public Official or State Employee” means any public official or state employee described in
C.G.S. §4-252(c)(1)() or (ii};

5) “Gift" has the same meaning given that term in C.G.5. § 4-250(1};

6) “Principals or Key Personnel” means and refers to those principals and key personnel of the Contractor,
and its or their agents, as described in C.G.S. §§ 4-250(5) and 4-252(c)(1)(B) and (C).

1, the undersigned, am a Principal or Key Persannel of the person, firm or corporation authorized to execute
tiis certification on behalf of the Contractor. I hereby certify that, no gifts were made by (A) such person,
firm, corporation, {B) any principals and key personnel of the person firm or corporation who participate
substantially in preparing bids, proposals or negotlating state contracts or (C) any agent of such, firm,
corporation, or principals or key personnel who participates substantially in preparing bids, proposals or
negotiating state contracts, to {i) any public officlal or state employee of the state agency or guasi-public
agency soliciting bids or proposals for state contracts who participates substantially in the preparation of bid
solicitations or request for proposals for state contracts or the negotiation or award of state contracts or (il
any public official or state employee of any other state agency, who has supervisory or appointing authority
over-such state agency or quasi-public agency.

1 further certify that no Principals or Key Personnel know of any action by the Contractor to circumvent {or
which would result in the circumvention of) the above certification regarding Gifts by providing for any othar
Principals, Key Personnel, officials, or employees of the Contractor, or its or their agents, to make a Gift to
any Applicable Public Official or State Employee. I further certify that the Contractor made the bid ar
proposal for the Contract without fraud or collusion with any person.




o 8

OPM Ethics Form 1 : : Rev. 5-26-15
: : Page 2 of 2

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION CERHFICAﬂON:

I further certify that, on of after January 1, 2011, neither the Contractor nor any of its principals, as defined
in C.G.S. § 9-612(f)(1), has made any campaign contributions to, or solicited any contributions on behalf
of, any exploratory committee, candidate commuttee, political committee, or party committes established
by, or supporting or authorized to support, any candidate for statewide public gffice, in violation of C.G.5. §
9-612(F)(2)(A). I further certify that all lawful campalgn contributions that have been made on or after
January 1, 2011 by the Contractor or-any of its principals, as defined in C.G.S. § 9-612(f)(1), to, or solicited
on- behalf of, any exploratory commiitiee, candidate committee, political committee, or party committee
established by, or supporting or authonzed to suDDOI‘t any candidates for mmﬁ_num_uﬁma or the
General Assembly, are listed below: _

Lawful Campaign Contributions to Cand_i:dates for Statewide Public Office:

Contribution Date  Name of Contributor . Reclplent < Valie  Description

Lawful Campaign Contributi'ons to Candidates for the General Assembly:

Contribution Date  Name of Contributor Recipient © Value  Description

Sworn as trueﬁfo the best bf my knowledge and belief, subject to the penalties of false statement.

Gommunity, Haaléh Center As‘soclétiqn of Connecticut, Inc. Mollie Metbourne, MPH
Printed Contractor Name Printed Name of Authorized Official

Subscribed and acknowledged before : this Z day of

: ; <
Myogchrqnwi mi Bg‘;fm Commissioner of the Superior Court {or Notary Publu:)

January 31,2021 - { l'g I 'Z\

My Commlss‘ion Expires

A




OPM Ethics Form 5 : : Rev. 3-28-14

LY _ N :
@ﬁ STATE OF CONNECTICUT

CONSULTING AGREEMENT AFFIDAVIT

g 'Aﬁidavit fo accompany a bid or proposal for the purchase of goods and services with a value of 350,000 or
more in a calendar or fiscal year, pursuant to Connecticut General Statutes §§ 4a-81(a) and 4a-81(b). For
sole source or no bid coniracis the form is submitted at time of contract exectition. :

INSTRUCTIONS:

If the bidder or vendor has entered into 2 consulting agreement, as defined by Connecticut
General Statutes § 4a-81(b)(1): Complete all sections of the form. If the bidder or contractor has
entered into more than one such consulting agreement, use a separate form for each agreement. Sign and
date the form in the presence of a Commissioner of the Supérior Court or Notary Pubtic.  If the bidder or
contractor has not entered inte a consulting agreement, as defined by Connecticut General
Statutes § 4a-81(b)(1): Complete only the shaded section of the form, Sign and date the form In the
presence of a Commissioner of the Superior Court or Notary Public. :

Submit completed form to the awarding State agency with bid or proposal. For a sole source award, submit
" completed form to the awarding State agency at the time of contract execution. :

This afﬁdévit must be amended if there is any change In the information contained in the most recently filed
affidavit not later than (i) thirty days after the effective date of any such change or (i) upon the submittal of
any new bid or proposal, whichever is earlier. :

" AFFIDAVIT:  [Number of Affidavits Sworn and Subscribed On This Day: _.Z ]

1, the undersigned, hereby swear that I am a principal or key personnel of the bidder or contractor awarded
a contract, as described in Connecticut General Statutes § 4a-81(b}, or that 1 am the individual awarded
such a contract who is authorized to execute such contract. 1 further swear that I have not entered into any
consulting agreement in connection with such contract, except for the agreement listed below:

. Consultant’s Name and Title ' : . Name of Firm (if applicable)

7/1/2014 3/31/20186 $45.000.00

 Start Date End Date ’ . Cost

Description of Services Provided:: Develops and implements activities required by

DSS's Process and Technology Improvemen_t Gfant.

_Is the consultant a former State employee or former public official? g YES ¥ NO

if YES: University of Connecticut - _9127/2014
Name of Former State Agency. o Termination Date of Employment

Sworn as true to the best of m ,knbw edge and belief, subje

gon{'munity?{ealln'(iemer Assgciation : _9- f Q 1 -j.

of Connécticut, Inc. | ! . BNy ‘ o Lt

Printed Name of Bldder or Contractor 'Signat'ur cipal or Key Personnel SR

' - ' Mollie Melbourne, MPH, Acting CEQ - Departmerit of $ocial Services
Printed Name (of above) - . Awaiding State Agency.

25

S T

Sworn and subscribed before me on this day of _
S ::-m;:i:_\w‘:“\ A _
Commissioner of the Supérior-€ourt
or Notary Publi o ' e
{ 5 \ TZ,I ’ 2 _3' ..:"__ I'X]MMDIB!ASE
) Wi My Gommission Expires

My Commission Expires i Januery 31, 201




